SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024
EVENT TIMELINE
SHREVEPORT, LA

Wednesday
12:00 pm TCL start Setup (focus on center court / booths)
5:00 pm TCL finish setup for the day

Thursday Day Events

8:30 am TCL start Setup

5:30 pm Open Boards to PUBLIC
6:00 pm Bars Open

6:00 pm Bix Tex Gear Store Opens
7:00 pm Kickoff Evening Events Start

Coed B/C Doubles

Regional Director B/C Doubles
Upper Switch (Pro/S/A/B)
Comp Switch (B/C)

Lower Switch (D/E)

12:30 am Last Call for Bars
12:45 am Awards for Kickoff Events
12:45 am Close Bars

1:00 am Clear out of Venue



Friday

8:00 am
8:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am

9:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

Friday
3:00 pm

8:00 pm
Friday

9:30 pm
10:00 pm

10:30 pm

11:00 pm

11:30 am

* %k

12:30 am
12:30 am
1:00 am

SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024
EVENT TIMELINE
SHREVEPORT, LA

Morning Session

Open Doors Check Bags

Open Boards to PUBLIC

Store Opens

Singles Round Robin / Pool Play
(elite / “A” [ “B” [ “C” [ “D” [ “E”)
Bars Open

Big Tex Gear Store Closes
Estimated start of break

Afternoon Session

Singles Bracket Play Begins

(elite / llA” / llB" / llc” / llD” / llE")
Big Tex Gear Store Closes

Championship Session

Singles Awards 3rd Place and Below
Singles Championships - “E” Division

Tier | 1/1
Tier Il 1/1
Singles Championships - “D” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier ll 1/1
Tier llI 1/1
Singles Championships - “C” Division
Tier | 1 game
Tier ll 1/1
Tier llI 1/1
Singles Championships - “B” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier Il 1/1
Tier I 1/1

Elite and “A” Division Championship on Saturday Night
Last Call

Championship Awards Championships
Out of Building




Saturday
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

1:.00 pm
1:00 pm

Saturday
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
7:00 pm

Saturday
8:30 pm

9:00 pm

9:30 pm

10:00 pm

10:30 pm

11:00 pm

SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024

EVENT TIMELINE
SHREVEPORT, LA

Morning Session

Open Doors Check Bags

Open Boards

Big Tex Gear Store Opens
Doubles Round Robin / Pool Play
(elite / llA” / llB" / llc” / llD” / llE”)
Big Tex Gear Store Closes
Estimated start of break

Afternoon Session
Big Tex Gear Store Opens
Doubles Bracket Play Begins

(open / advanced / competitive / social / backyard)

Big Tex Gear Store Closes

Championship Session
Doubles Awards 3rd Place and Below

Singles Championships

“A” Singles Tierll 1/1
“A” Singles Tierl 1/1
Pro/Elite Singles Tierll 1/1

Pro/Elite Singles Tierl 1/1
Doubles Championships - “E” Division

Tier | 1/1
Tier ll 1/1
Doubles Championships - “D” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier ll 1/1
Tier I 1/1
Doubles Championships - “C” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier Il 1/1
Tier llI 1/1

Doubles Championships - “B” Division

CORNHOLE LEAGUE



11:30 pm

12:00 am

12:30 am
12:30 am
1:00 am

Tier | 1/1
Tier I 1/1

Doubles Championships - “A” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier I 1/1

Doubles Championships - “Pro/Elite” Division
Tier | 1/1
Tier Il 1/1

Last Call
Championship Awards Championships
Out of Building



