

## **SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024**

**EVENT TIMELINE** 

SHREVEPORT, LA

#### Wednesday

12:00 pm	TCL start Setup (focus on center court / booths)
5:00 pm	TCL finish setup for the day

### **Thursday Day Events**

8:30 am	TCL start Setup	
5:30 pm	Open Boards to PUBLIC	
6:00 pm	Bars Open	
6:00 pm	Bix Tex Gear Store Opens	

7:00 pm	Kickoff Evening Events Start
	Coed B/C Doubles
	Regional Director B/C Doubles
	Upper Switch (Pro/S/A/B)
	Comp Switch (B/C)
	Lower Switch (D/E)

- 12:30 am Last Call for Bars
- 12:45 am Awards for Kickoff Events
- 12:45 am Close Bars
- 1:00 am Clear out of Venue

## **SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024**

**EVENT TIMELINE** SHREVEPORT, LA

Friday	Morning Session		
8:00 am	Open Doors Check Bags		
8:00 am	Open Boards to PUBLIC		
8:00 am	Store Opens		
9:00 am	Singles Round Robin / Pool Play		
	(elite / "A" / "B" / "C" / "D" / "E")		
9:00 am			
	Bars Open		
1:00 pm	Big Tex Gear Store Closes		
1:00 pm	Estimated start of break		
Friday	Afternoon Session		
3:00 pm	Singles Bracket Play Begins (elite / "A" / "B" / "C" / "D" / "E")		
8:00 pm	Big Tex Gear Store Closes		
Friday	Championship Session		
9:30 pm	Singles Awards 3rd Place and Below		
10:00 pm	Singles Championships - "E" Division		
	Tier I 1/1		
10:30	Tier II 1/1 Singles Championshins "D" Division		
10:30 pm	Singles Championships - "D" Division Tier I 1/1		
	Tier II 1/1		
	Tier III 1/1		
11:00 pm	Singles Championships - "C" Division		
	Tier I 1 game		
	Tier II 1/1		
	Tier III 1/1		
11:30 am	Singles Championships - "B" Division		
	Tier I 1/1 Tier II 1/1		
	Tier III 1/1		
*** 12:30 am	Elite and "A" Division Championship on Saturday Night Last Call		
12:30 am	Championship Awards Championships		
1:00 am	Out of Building		
1.00 alli			



# **SIGNATURE SERIES #1 2024**

### **EVENT TIMELINE** SHREVEPORT, LA



Saturday	Morning Session		
9:00 am	Open Doors Check Bags		
9:00 am	Open Boards		
9:00 am	Big Tex Gear Store Opens		
10:00 am	Doubles Round Robin / Pool Play		
	(elite / "A" / "B" / "C" / "D" / "E")		
1:00 pm	Big Tex Gear Store Closes		
1:00 pm	Estimated start of break		
Saturday	Afternoon Session		
2:30 pm	Big Tex Gear Store Opens		
3:00 pm	Doubles Bracket Play Begins		
-	(open / advanced / competitive / social / backyard)		
7:00 pm	Big Tex Gear Store Closes		
Saturday	Championship Session		
8:30 pm	Doubles Awards 3rd Place and Below		
9:00 pm	Singles Championships		
	"A" Singles Tier II 1/1		
	"A" Singles Tier I 1/1		
	Pro/Elite Singles Tier II 1/1		
	Pro/Elite Singles Tier I 1/1		
9:30 pm	Doubles Championships - "E" Division		
	Tier I 1/1 Tier II 1/1		
10:00 pm	Tier II 1/1 Doubles Championships - "D" Division		
10.00 pm	Tier I 1/1		
	Tier II 1/1		
	Tier III 1/1		
10:30 pm	Doubles Championships - "C" Division		
	Tier I 1/1		
	Tier II 1/1		
	Tier III 1/1		
11:00 pm	Doubles Championships - "B" Division		

	Tier I	1/1	
	Tier II	1/1	
11:30 pm	Doubles Champion	ships - "A" Division	
	Tier I	1/1	
	Tier II	1/1	
12:00 am	Doubles Championships - "Pro/Elite"		
	Tier I	1/1	
	Tier II	1/1	
12:30 am	Last Call		
12:30 am	Championship Awards Championships		
1:00 am	Out of Building		
1.00 0	e at et bullang		